

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7090/2014

BHULE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete on both the respondents.

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested one week's time to file the statement of case. Be filed accordingly.

List again on 6.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar